Capital for ESHRAQ INVESTMENTS PJSC 

Eshraq Investments PJSC (“Eshraq”) would like to announce that, 

following the resolutions of the General Assembly Meeting held on 

08 February 2024 which included Reducing the Company’s share 

capital by AED 135,147,111 (one hundred thirty-five million one 

hundred forty-seven thousand one hundred eleven) through 

canceling the treasury shares amounting to 135,147,111 (one 

hundred thirty-five million one hundred forty-seven thousand one 

hundred eleven) shares. it has received the approval of the Securities 

and Commodities Authority and their certificate of capital reduction 

issued on 5/04/2024, and that it will execute the capital reduction 

with the Abu Dhabi Securities Exchange